
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONJMODIFICATOON OF CONTRACT '.1.•1 3

L A 2.. TAXflATI NO. 3. 5 1VEDA'E 4 I' RN S PRJET N" npp4
24006 03-08-2012 ADN- 12-254

sSueDOW- 3100 7.A•M,,•'IEDBY (90o .imkeO•S) 1 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory COmmnission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comnission
Div. of Contracts, NSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Mallon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop; T14B-01-BIO0
Ma!l Stop: TWB-01-B101
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

p. 1NN1M E4AflOA&%OFO0NTRAc1O 9A.qu my I~~2P~ Q5. AUENIMMBT OF SnLOATION NO.

LAZ PARKINIG L•D, LLC
V&DkTED MIZEM301 11)

15 LEWIS ST FL 5 I41. IOOoCATh4n OF CDNMGOrA~t' R NO.

!NRC-10-I0-404

HARTFORD CT 061032500
_______________________________________ i ine. DATED (SMt fral 13

If%= 108512856 IFA0LIrCO•: X_ 03-01-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

I The abo'e niumbered soldlaloim Is amended as set foflh In hem 14. Th how od date seadfled for receoo of Off=i El's exterded, [] is rot e~exended
Offem n& acnm*Q&a rect o this anmedmnu pdor to ot how and date spevW- in t•te socitaton or as amended, by one of do ftoft maftd:
(a) By cpVlhg Itenw 8 and 15, and mkuming _ copis of the amenwdteri (b) By a, nOwedgng receixt of this amendment oan each cM of the
oftfe sbmited; or(s) By sart laonr ortelegram which hbido a eferene to the solcitalon and amernden mmer FAIL IRE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by e of this amendmentyou dese to d'ange an offr aleady submittd. such chance may be mad
by tele•pm or letr. pnvded each tele•gm or Wtor makes reference to the solldtatlon and this amaiwment, and Is received p•ior In the openlng hour
and date snsediU
and date snocilled

2.AcoourlpnAm APPnoPmL*TIou DATA (ffmme 3&lt. 2012-49-51-F-176 JCNt 02310 aOc: 2320 APPluO: 31X200U
*131MS3 121552 O11LXGATE $24,000.00
NAICS 812930 PSC X224

13. THIS TfEm APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSVORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

99 A.T'f•lI-IItNOEDRnIISMMUEDPURSrTO- (M*MsWeDtlHe 1CINbGEoSSEFOMtRi*NIH W MI4AM MkIN THE COTRACT'CIR NO. 3N4rISkA.

B. ThE AS~E NUBEE COWMACTA.0415 DIIEV RELTH AD&IMP TRAIN! ctwifc 43 1111 hPuQ 05-i. R F~ M)
WET FOKTH IN RrA 14 PURS••AW TO TINE MMMJF,4S OF FAR 4&.IWM

C. T'n• SUPP9LBNTWAL•AGREEMENT E ENTERED 4TO Rm1.•U, TO AtnfrrY OF:

b0. THER (S~rt~~s n aml Bilateral Mrodification
x

I-. iMPORTANT: Contcu [ Is% no. , reqnre •d sin M o=Im and MI, M. _ copies toft • Wroeig ace.

,eference Contract NRC-10-10-404 for parking spaces at the Gateway Building in pethesda, Maryland.

"ibe purpose of this lodification is to revise the State-mnt of work to add up to 20 additional parking spaces
can a month-to-moath basis, to revise the price schedule, to increase the conitract ceiling amount, and to add
incremental funding, as described on the following pages.

NRC Project Officer: Jeff Curtis, 301-415-0263, Jeff.Curtis@nrc.gov

1AZ Parkinq Contact: Raul Romo, 202-667-303D, Romo•8Lazparking.com

Ii~tms pD.34~ Pw~i al eiuw uid~m Chime melVeud hi *~iiM w ISA.. h.uIChbuu ~er4.( eua~w mne~1gad SAd hi hi IWiim u~ mime.

SUNSI REVIEW COMpL zo
TEAPiW AMOO WOO



NRC-10-10-404
Modification No. 6
Page 2 of 3

Reference Contract NRC-10-10-404 for NRC parking spaces at the Gateway Building in
Bethesda, Maryland.

The purpose of this modification is (1) to revise the Statement of Work to add up to 20 additional
parking spaces on a month-to-month basis, (2) to revise the price schedule for Option Year
Two, (3) to increase the total ceiling amount of the contract, and (4) to add incremental funding,
as follows:

1. The Statement of Work is revised to add the following text:

In addition to the 44 garage parking spaces, the Contractor shall provide up to an additional 20
parking spaces on a month-to-month basis. The Contractor will notify the NRC Project Officer
at least 30 days in advance of cancelling any month-to-month parking space. Upon notification
that an NRC staff's parking space is cancelled, the NRC parker will be permitted to continue
parking for the 30 days plus any days remaining in that month. Invoicing and payment will be
made only for the number of parking spaces that are being used by NRC staff during a monthly
billing period. The NRC staff parking list will be revised (additions and subtractions) as needed.

2. The price schedule for Option Year Two is revised as follows. Option Year Two is increased
by $25,200.00, from $72,480.00 to $97,680.00.

Option Year Two. January 1, 2012- December 31, 2012 (12 months)
CLIN Description Est Unit Unit Price Monthly Amount for

Qty Per Month Amount 12 Months

001 Regular Parking Spaces Space
002 Designated/Reserved Space Space

SSubtotal, Option Year 2 $72,480.00

Add Period April 1, 2012 - December 31 2012 (9 months)
CLIN Description Est Unit Unit Price Monthly Amount for

PAY Per Month Amount 9 Months

003 Month-to-Month Parking Space -
Spaces

Subtotal, Option Year 2 -
Total Amount, Option Year Two $9768000

The price schedule represents the maximum number of parking spaces that the NRC may
potentially require.



NRC-10-10-404
Modification No. 6
Page 3 of 3

3. The total ceiling amount of the contract is increased by $25,200.00, from $180,160.00 to
$205,360.00, to add the additional 20 month-to-month parking spaces. The revised ceiling
amount of the contract is as follows:

Base Period: March 1, 2010- December 31, 2010 (10 months) $35,200.00
Option Year One: January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2011 (12 months) $72,480.00
Option Year Two: January 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012 (12 months) $97,680.00

Total Contract Amount: $205,360.00

4. Add incremental funding in the amount of $24,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $154,300.00 to $178,300.00.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code Number X2310 D2310

Award FY10 Obligation
Mod 1 FY10 Obligation
Mod 2 FYI 1 Obligation
Mod 3 No Obligation
Mod 4 FY12 Obligation
Mod 5 FY12 Obligation
Mod 6 FY12 Obligation

Subtotal Obligations

$24,999.00
$10,201.00

$66,000.00

$19,100.00
$34,000.00
$24,000.00

$143,100.00$35,200.00

Total Obligations $178,300.00

This modification obligates FY 2012 funds in the amount of $24,000.00.

The period of performance from March 1, 2010 through December 31, 2012 remains
unchanged.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


